

SC No.378/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY SHARMA
FIR No.344 /2020
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

14.03.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay Sharma is produced from J/C.
Sh. Dipesh Choudhary and Sh. Deepak Mahajan,
Ld. Counsels for accused.

Medical report, as per order dated 04.03.2022, has not been received from the concerned Jail Superintendent.

Due to administrative exigencies, the present case alongwith bail application is transferred to the Court of Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. ASJ, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, for trial in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the aforesaid court on 16.03.2022.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respect to the Ld. Transferee Court immediately.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.03.2022