

18.03.2023

Present: Ld Substitute , Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Sh. Abdus Samad, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. PW2 retired ASI Raj Kumar is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

2. PWs namely Smt. Reena Sharma(mobile No. 9810263849) wife of accused Sanjay Sharma and Sh. Ritik Sharma, son of accused Sanjay Sharma, are present for examination.

3. IO submits that the family members of accused be examined after examination of other witnesses. Accordingly, they are discharged unexamined for today, otherwise record shows that matter is fixed for recording of evidence of Reena Sharma, who is wife of accused, on 18.05.2023. She is present in the court. She is informed not to appear on 18.05.2023 as witness. Instead of her, PW Ashok Kumar Tyagi be summoned for **18.05.2023** i.e the date already fixed.

4. It is stated by Reena Sharma that she is the daughter of witness Krishan Pal, who has been summoned for 12.05.2023 that she will inform him not to appear as witness in this case on 12.05.2023. Instead of Krishan Pal Sharma, PW Rahul Solanki be summoned for **12.05.2023** i.e the date already fixed.

5. Put up for PE on 12.05.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.03.2023