

SC No. 378/21
State Vs. Sanjay Sharma
FIR No. 344/20
PS Karawal Nagar

03.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State with IO/Insp.
Prakash Roy.

Accused Sanjay Kumar is produced from JC with Sh.
Masood Alam, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW5 Reena Sharma is present, examined-in-chief. Since the witness did not support the case of prosecution, she was cross-examined by Ld. Addl.PP for the State. She was not cross-examined by the Ld. Defence counsels despite opportunity given. Accordingly, she is discharged.

2. Accused Sanjay Sharma has moved an application for shifting himself to another barrack of Jail no. 12. Put up for consideration on this application on 10.08.2023.

3. Issue notice to IO/Insp. Prakash Roy to furnish all details of witnesses on NDOH.

4. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 20.10.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 and 9 as per the list of witnesses.

(ii) 09.11.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 11 and 4 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 04.12.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.08.2023