

SC No. 378/2021
State Vs. Sanjay Sharma
FIR No.344 /2020
PS Karawal Nagar

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay Sharma is produced from JC with
Sh. Abdus Samad, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW6 Krishan Pal is present, examined-in-chief. Since the witness did not support the case of prosecution, he was cross-examined by Ld. Addl.PP for the State. He was also cross-examined by the ld. Defence counsel. Accordingly, he is discharged.
2. PW Ashok Kumar Tyagi is present. He is discharged as he has already been examined.
3. Another witness Ritik is also present but discharged unexamined today due to paucity of time. He is bound down for NDOH. Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 04.12.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.11.2023