

SC No. 378/2021
State Vs. Sanjay Sharma
FIR No.344 /2020
PS Karawal Nagar

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from J/C.
Sh. Abdus Samad, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW7 Ritik Sharma is present, examined, cross-examined on behalf of State and his cross-examination on behalf of accused is taken as nil. Opportunity given.
2. Put up for PE on 19.01.2024, 14.02.2024 & 23.03.2024.
 - i) 19.01.2024- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 13 & 16, as per the list of witnesses be summoned.
 - ii) 14.02.2024 – witnesses mentioned at serial No. 14 & 17 as per the list of witnesses be summoned.
 - iii) 23.03.2024- for remaining witnesses. PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.12.2023

s