

SC 378/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY SHARMA
FIR No. 344/2020
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
PW Surender Kumar (Nodal Officer) in person.
PW Parveen Kumar, Nodal Officer Reliance Jio in person.
PW Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Ltd in person.
IO Inpst. Prakash Roy in person.

PW 10 Surender Kumar, PW 11 Parveen Kumar and PW12 Pawan Singh have been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW Akash Taygi is absent despite service.

Let PW Akash Tyagi and witnesses at serial no. 10, 11 and 12 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.12.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.09.2025/nk