

SC 378/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY SHARMA
FIR No. 344/2020
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on Court bail along with Sh. Abdus Samad,
Advocate.

Three prosecution witnesses namely ASI Shri Bhagwan Rai, Inspector Manish Kumar and Akash Tyagi are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 16.03.2026. PW at serial no.20 be summoned to prove GD No.0065A (dated 30.06.2020), 0068A (dated 30.06.2020), 0001A (dated 01.07.2020) and 0005A (dated 01.07.2020) all of PS Karawal Nagar and the FIR in the present matter for the next date. PW at serial no.25 be summoned for that date. PW8 Love Deshwal be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.12.2025/ap