

SC 378/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY SHARMA
FIR No.344/2020
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sanjay Sharma in person on bail.
Sh.Abdus Samad, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-8 SI Love Deshwal in person.
PW ASI Sukhpal in person.
PW Inspector Parkash Roy in person.

PW-8/SI Love Deswal recalled, further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-9/Retd. ASI Sukhpal Singh, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial no. 15 & 16 be summoned for the NDOH.

IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Be listed for PE on **10.07.2026.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.03.2026/p